Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023

6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023

RMP23-001553

RMP23-001554

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: SHADY CT

4001 PARK DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

5540 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD /
DRIVEWAY

5805 SOUTH CORONA DR

62/ASTOR
2600 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4805
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3900 OWL DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
5105 TOLLVIEW DR
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
1401 ROHLWING RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1941 ROHLWING RD

2455 PLUM GROVE RD

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
TRESPASSING
ALARM

PARKING COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
911 TEST CALL
PREMISES CHECK

911 TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/27/2023 7:42:18 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/26/2023

6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023

RMP23-001555

RMP23-001558

RMP23-001557

RMP23-001556
RMP23-001559

RMP23-001560

RMP23-001561

RMP23-001563

RMP23-001562

5201 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:1501
ALGONQUIN RD

4170 WINNETKA AVE
4023 BLUEBIRD LN
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
4714 ARBOR DR
1301 MEIJER DR
1701 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1480 GOLF RD

2401 PLUM GROVE RD
4714 ARBOR DR
3900 MEADOW DR

4970(4900) BLK
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
OWL DR/ FALCON CT S
2901 CENTRAL RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
600 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

4893 WEBER DR
4893 WEBER DR

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

THEFT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
STATION REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

AMBULANCE CALL

BATTERY

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
RECKLESS DRIVING
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/27/2023 7:42:18 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

6/26/2023

6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023

6/26/2023

6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023
6/26/2023

2615 SMITH ST

APPROX LOC:4745
CALVERT DR

WEBER DR / CEDAR ST
2502 ALGONQUIN RD

3004 HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: 2212
ALGONQUIN RD

2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3350 KIRCHOFF RD
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4702 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR

2505 SIGWALT ST

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 4900
TOLLVIEW DR

4305 WEBER DR

4305 WEBER DR

2408 CENTRAL RD

3007 MARTIN LN

4700 ARBOR DR

2310 ALGONQUIN PKWY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

RECKLESS DRIVING OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

UNKNOWN PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL

LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

6/27/2023 7:42:18 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/26/2023 2338 ALGONQUIN PKWY  SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/27/2023 7:42:18 AM



