



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023	RMP23-001553	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/26/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/26/2023		5540 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD / DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2023		5805 SOUTH CORONA DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		62/ASTOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2023		2600 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 4805 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		3900 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	
6/26/2023		5105 TOLLVIEW DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023	RMP23-001554	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2023		1941 ROHLWING RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC:1501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023	RMP23-001555	4170 WINNETKA AVE	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2023		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2023		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023	RMP23-001558	4714 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2023	RMP23-001557	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2023		1701 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/26/2023	RMP23-001556	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2023	RMP23-001559	1480 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2023		2401 PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023	RMP23-001560	4714 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2023		3900 MEADOW DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		4970(4900) BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2023	RMP23-001561	1460 GOLF RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/26/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/26/2023		OWL DR / FALCON CT S	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023	RMP23-001563	2901 CENTRAL RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	
6/26/2023	RMP23-001562	600 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		4893 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		4893 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2023		2615 SMITH ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC:4745 CALVERT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		WEBER DR / CEDAR ST	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/26/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		3004 HAWK LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 2212 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2023		2300 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2023		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2023		2505 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2023		APPROX LOC: 4900 TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/26/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
6/26/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2023		2408 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2023		3007 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2023		4700 ARBOR DR	HIT AND RUN	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/26/2023		2310 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2023		2338 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT